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PostBank 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 6111 

Post Office Savings Bank 
Regulations 1985 

Bonus Bonds Weekly Prize Draw No. 2, December 
1987 
Pursuant to the Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985, 
notice is hereby given that the result of the weekly Prize Draw 
No. 2 for 12 December is as follows: 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

One prize of $25,000: 4390 965957. 

Fourteen prizes of $5,000: 047 125424, 416 517435, 
512 057461, 3593 233482, 3784 907364, 3989 926650, 
4184 404961, 5192 534019, 5580 611622, 6291268816, 
7687 710884, 8182 405548, 9881 890508 and 
9889 670221. 

ROGER DOUGLAS, Minister of Finance. 
au1829 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on 
Wednesday, 25 November 1987 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . . . . . 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other . . . . 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

( a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves . . . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

1,861,286 
311,581 

50,272 

42,867 
269 

82,611 
13,836 
17.048 

187,615 
91,956 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 
au1885 

Use of the Word "Bankers" in Name 

$(000) 

2,223,139 

303,877 

156,631 
987,169 
159,459 

279,571 

$4,109,846 

Notice is hereby given that in terms of section 38B (1) (e) of 
the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the New Zealand 
Bankers' Clearing House Organisation is authorised to use the 
word "bankers" in its name. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of December 1987. 
K. G. MORRELL, Chief Manager, Financial Institutions 
Department, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 

aul923 

Standards Association 
Standards Act 1965 

Draft New Zealand Amendment Available for 
Comment 
Pursuant to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards Act 
1965, notice is hereby given that the following draft 
amendment is being circulated. 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies-
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . . . . . 
(c) Holdings of 1.M.F. special drawing 

rights .. . . . . 
Denominated in New Zealand currency-

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold 

Advances and discounts-
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other . . .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term loans-
Marketing organisations 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

2,523,426 
12,236 

2,082 

2,443 
699 

1,935 
107,801 

2,024 
352 

1,259,021 
5,989 

Number and Title of Specification 

$(000) 

2,540,886 

112,112 

50,000 

1,265,010 
141,838 

$4,109,846 

DZ 4408/ A Draft Amendment A to ASTM D3462-83 
Specification for asphalt roofing shingles made from glass felt 
and surfaced with mineral granules. Gratis 

This amendment will place on record the declaration of ASTM 
Standard 03462-83 as a New Zealand Standard, with some 
amendment for New Zealand. 

Copies of ASTM 03462-83 may be ordered from the Sales 
Section at $13.20 (incl. GST) per copy. 

All persons who may be affected by this publication and who 
desire to comment thereon, may obtain copies from the 


