### **PostBank**

### Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985

# Bonus Bonds Weekly Prize Draw No. 2, December 1987

Pursuant to the Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985, notice is hereby given that the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. 2 for 12 December is as follows:

One prize of \$25,000: 4390 965957.

Fourteen prizes of \$5,000: 047 125424, 416 517435, 512 057461, 3593 233482, 3784 907364, 3989 926650, 4184 404961, 5192 534019, 5580 611622, 6291 268816, 7687 710884, 8182 405548, 9881 890508 and 9889 670221.

ROGER DOUGLAS, Minister of Finance.

au 1829

## Reserve Bank of New Zealand

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 25 November 1987

Liabilities		\$(000)	Assets	\$(000)
Overseas liabilities—			Overseas assets—	
Denominated in overseas currencies—			Denominated in overseas currencies—	
(a) Short term	1,861,286		(a) Short term 2,523,426	
(b) Long term	311,581		(b) Long term 12,236	
Denominated in New Zealand currency—	F0 070		(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing	
(a) Short term	50,272		rights 2,082	
(b) Long term	_	2,223,139	Denominated in New Zealand currency— (a) Short term	
Allocation of special drawing rights by		2,223,139	21.1	
I.M.F.		303,877	(b) Long term	
Deposits—		303,877	Gold 099	2,540,886
(a) State:			Advances and discounts—	2,040,000
Public account			(a) State:	
Other	42,867		Public account 1,935	
(b) Marketing organisations	269		Other 107,801	
(c) Stabilisation accounts	82,611		(b) Marketing organisations	
(d) Trading banks	13,836		(c) Stabilisation accounts -	
(e) Other	17,048		(d) Trading banks:	
		156,631	Compensatory deposits	
Notes in circulation		987,169	Other 2,024	
Other liabilities		159,459	(e) Other 352	
Reserves—				112,112
(a) General reserve	187,615		Term loans—	•
(b) Other reserves	91,956		Marketing organisations	50,000
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account	_		Investments in New Zealand—	
		279,571	(a) New Zealand Government Securities 1,259,021	
			(b) Other 5,989	
				1,265,010
			Other assets	141,838
		\$4,109,846		\$4,109,846
		Ψ-, 109,040		Ψ+,105,040

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. au 1885

#### Use of the Word "Bankers" in Name

Notice is hereby given that in terms of section 38B (1) (e) of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the New Zealand Bankers' Clearing House Organisation is authorised to use the word "bankers" in its name.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of December 1987.

K. G. MORRELL, Chief Manager, Financial Institutions Department, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.

au1923

## **Standards Association**

#### Standards Act 1965

# Draft New Zealand Amendment Available for Comment

Pursuant to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards Act 1965, notice is hereby given that the following draft amendment is being circulated.

#### Number and Title of Specification

DZ 4408/A Draft Amendment A to ASTM D3462-83 Specification for asphalt roofing shingles made from glass felt and surfaced with mineral granules. Gratis

This amendment will place on record the declaration of ASTM Standard D3462-83 as a New Zealand Standard, with some amendment for New Zealand.

Copies of ASTM D3462-83 may be ordered from the Sales Section at \$13.20 (incl. GST) per copy.

All persons who may be affected by this publication and who desire to comment thereon, may obtain copies from the